## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARATHON MONITORS INC.		08/26/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED PROCESS CONTROLS INC.	
Street Address:	324 Courtland Dr.	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08844	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1650001	ACCUCARB

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6122372115

Email: sdonovan@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Donovan/SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG WOESSNE

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2756.024US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan W. Donovan
SIGNATURE:	/Susan W. Donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CertificateOFmerger#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0526

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FURNACE CONTROL CORP.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

"MARATHON MONITORS INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

"WAUKEE ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNITED PROCESS CONTROLS INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "UNITED PROCESS CONTROLS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2011, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4416703 8100M

110959166

RECORDED: 09/05/2014

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTX CATION: 8996614

THENTY CATTON: 8996614

DATE: 08-29-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0527